
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4171
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2001
APPOINTMENT OF DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES
RAMDAS RUPALA GAVIT;Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the norms laid down for the appointment of the district representatives for Akashwani and Doordarshan;

(b) the districts in Maharashtra where the posts of the district representatives are lying vacant at present; and

(c) the time by which the said vacancies are likely be filled up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a), (b) & (c) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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